TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM559013

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name and date the marks were transferred to the Assignee by the Assignor previously recorded on Reel 005588 Frame 0239. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the complete transfer of ownership rights from the assignor to the assignee.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Saj Intellectual Property, LLC		08/03/2015	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saj Intellectual Property, LLC	
Street Address:	12351 E Arapahoe Rd	
City:	Centennial	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3782634	SAJ
Registration Number:	4888210	SAJ MEDITERRANEAN GRILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7205365023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038398700

Email: reilly@iplawdenver.com

Correspondent Name: Ellen Reilly

Address Line 1: 1888 N. Sherman Street, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen Reilly
SIGNATURE:	/ellen reilly/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Saj Intellectual Property, LLC Corrective Assignment 1-24-2020#page1.tif source=Saj Intellectual Property, LLC Corrective Assignment 1-24-2020#page2.tif

source=Saj Intellectual Property, LLC Corrective Assignment 1-24-2020#page3.tif source=Saj Intellectual Property, LLC Corrective Assignment 1-24-2020#page4.tif source=Saj Intellectual Property, LLC Corrective Assignment 1-24-2020#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND DOMAIN NAMES

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, suj. Inc., a Colorado corporation ("Assignor"), hereby irrevocably assigns and transfers to Saj Trademarks, LLC, a Colorado limited liability Company ("Assignce") all right, title and interest in and to any and all trademarks, service marks, and domain names owned by Assignor associated with the SAJ* MEDITERRANEAN GRILL restaurants, including, but not limited to, the following marks:

Mark	U.S. Registration No./ Serial No.
SAJ	3,782,634
SAJ MEDITERRANEAN GRILL with design	86/573,280
SAJ MEDITERRANEAN GRILL	N/A
EAT WELL LIVE LONG SAI STYLE!	N/A
SAJ XPRESS	N/A

Domain Names	Registrar
www.saignill.com	Go Daddy.com, LLC
www.saimediterranean.com	Go Daddy.com, LLC
www.mysaisrill.com	Go Daddy.com, LLC
www.sajmediterraneangrill.com	Go Daddy.com, LLC

(The "Trademarks" and "Domain Names" are herein collectively referred to as the "Marks.")

This Assignment of Marks ("Assignment"), given as of May 2015 a intended to transfer all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including that portion of Assignor's business and good will directly pertaining to and symbolized by the Marks. This Assignment also includes an assignment of: (a) any and all pending applications for the Marks and any subsequently allowed registration of such Trademarks; (b) any and all claims for damages that Assignor may have against third parties by reason of past infringement of said Marks; and (c) the right to enforce, the right to sue for, collect, and recover damages for past infringement thereto for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors and assignees, to collect any royalties regarding the Marks and to hold the Marks absolutely. Assignor hereby further assigns and transfers to Assignee all priority rights in and to the Marks

.

4838-0102-1719-2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005588 FRAME: 0239

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006846 FRAME: 0463

and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the trademark registrations issuing from all pending applications to Assignee.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignce any and all other documents or consents necessary to effectuate this Assignment, and permit Assignce to register and/or use the Marks, including any trademarks, combinations, abbreviations or derivations thereof and any logos associated therewith.

This Assignment is binding upon Assignor, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment of Trademarks as of the date and year first above written.

saj, inc.

Name: Ali Awada

Title: CEO

saj, inc.

Date Signed:

Printed Name:

Title: CEO

Saj Intellectual Property, I

By:

Date Signed: Printed Name:

Title: President

4828-0103-1219.2

RECORDED: 07/30/2015

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005588 FRAME: 0240

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM349749

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
saj, inc.		05/15/2015	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saj Trademarks, LLC	
Street Address:	2200 South Parker Road	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80231	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3782634	SAJ
Serial Number:	86573280	SAJ MEDITERRANEAN GRILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3032927799

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3032927882

Email: neil.arney@kutakrock.com

Correspondent Name: Neil L. Arney

Address Line 1: 1801 California Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 3000**

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	845102-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil L. Arney
SIGNATURE:	/Neil L. Arney/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015-05-15 Assignment of Trademarks and Domain Names - saj#page1.tif source=2015-05-15 Assignment of Trademarks and Domain Names - saj#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND DOMAIN NAMES

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, saj, inc., a Colorado corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), hereby irrevocably assigns and transfers to Saj Trademarks, LLC, a Colorado limited liability Company ("<u>Assignee</u>") all right, title and interest in and to any and all trademarks, service marks, and domain names owned by Assignor associated with the SAJ[®] MEDITERRANEAN GRILL restaurants, including, but not limited to, the following marks:

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Registration No./ Serial No.
$\mathrm{SAJ}^{ ext{ iny R}}$	3,782,634
SAJ MEDITERRANEAN GRILL with design	86/573,280
SAJ MEDITERRANEAN GRILL	N/A
EAT WELL LIVE LONG SAJ STYLE!	N/A
SAJ XPRESS	N/A

<u>Domain Names</u>	Registrar
www.sajgrill.com	Go Daddy.com, LLC
www.sajmediterranean.com	Go Daddy.com, LLC
www.mysajgrill.com	Go Daddy.com, LLC
www.sajmediterraneangrill.com	Go Daddy.com, LLC

(The "Trademarks" and "Domain Names" are herein collectively referred to as the "Marks.")

This Assignment of Marks ("Assignment"), given as of May 5, 2015, is intended to transfer all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including that portion of Assignor's business and good will directly pertaining to and symbolized by the Marks. This Assignment also includes an assignment of: (a) any and all pending applications for the Marks and any subsequently allowed registration of such Trademarks; (b) any and all claims for damages that Assignor may have against third parties by reason of past infringement of said Marks; and (c) the right to enforce, the right to sue for, collect, and recover damages for past infringement thereto for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors and assignees, to collect any royalties regarding the Marks and to hold the Marks absolutely. Assignor hereby further assigns and transfers to Assignee all priority rights in and to the Marks

and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the trademark registrations issuing from all pending applications to Assignee.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all other documents or consents necessary to effectuate this Assignment, and permit Assignee to register and/or use the Marks, including any trademarks, combinations, abbreviations or derivations thereof and any logos associated therewith.

This Assignment is binding upon Assignor, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment of Trademarks as of the date and year first above written.

saj, inc.

By:_

Name: Ali Awada

Title: CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006846 FRAME: 0467

RECORDED: 01/27/2020